DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, HIMACHAL PRADESH

No.4-1/68-Vety-Vol-49-

Dated Shimla-5, the 25th June,2022.

"CORRIGENDUM"

Reference Advertisement issued on 24-06-2022 for filling up of 60 Nos. vacant posts of Veterinary Officer Class-I (Gazetted) on Batch- wise (Contract basis) in the Department of Animal Husbandry, H.P., the last date for receipt of applications from the eligible candidates mentioned at Sr. No. 9 may be read as **"12.07.2022 up to 5:00 P.M."** instead of "26th July, 2022" upto 5:00 P.M." The rest Terms and Condition remains same. Application form and other information is also available on the department website http://www.hpagrisnet.gov.in.

Sd/-

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh. 2 5 JUN 2022

No. As above

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Animal Husbandry) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, H.P. as per discussions held on 24-06-2022 during meeting with the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action, please. It is requested that the corrigendum may kindly be got published in three leading English and Hindi newspapers at the earliest please.
- 3. Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5 along with a copy of "Corrigendum" for uploading on departmental website, immediately.
- 4. Notice Board, Directorate of AH, Shimla-5.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh.